## **AKHILL AGGARWAL**

A-55, New Friends Colony, New Delhi - 110025

## **ANISH AGARWAL**

A-55, New Friends Colony, New Delhi – 110025

## **By NEAPS**

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

"Exchange Plaza",

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai-400051

**Scrip Code: STERTOOLS** 

**Sterling Tools Limited** 

Unit No. 515, DLF Tower A, Jasola District

Centre, New Delhi - 110025

Date: 24.03.2022

**By Listing Centre** 

General Manager

Corporate Relationship Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

1<sup>st</sup> Floor, P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai – 400001

Security Code No. 530759

Sub: Post Intimation under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for acquisition of Shares

Dear Sir/ Madam,

As due compliance of Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011, the undersigned being the Promoter of the Company, disclosing the Post intimation after acquisition in the specified format in respect of inter-se transfer of 20,00,000 Equity shares (10,00,000 Equity shares each), (5.55%) of Sterling Tools Limited as detailed in the disclosure as attached

We request you to kindly update the above disclosed information in your records.

Thank You,

**AKHILL AGGARWAL** 

**Promoter of Sterling Tools Limited** 

Date: 24.03.2022 Place: New Delhi

**ANISH AGARWAL** 

Acish Agoswil

**Promoter of Sterling Tools Limited** 

Date: 24.03.2022 Place: New Delhi

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	STERLING TOOLS LIMITED					
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	AKHILL AGGARWAL and ANISH AGARWAL					
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. BSE Ltd.					
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/acquisition of shares.						
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (SAST)					
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so,  - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.  - date of filing with the stock exchange.  Yes  26 <sup>th</sup> February 2022						
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures Whether the			er the		
	Details of acquisition	required to be made under regulation 10(5)		disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made			
	a. Name of the transferor / seller	Mr. ANIL AGGARWAL		Yes			
	b. Date of acquisition	23/03/2022		Yes			
	c. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	20,00,000 Equity Shares		Yes			
	d. Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	5.55 %		Yes			
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Nil (being inter-se Yes transfer of shares without consideration between immediate relatives)					
8.	Shareholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction			
		No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital ofTC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital ofTC		

a	1. 1 IKIIII 1 15541 WAI	660000 701000	1.83 1.95	1660000 1701000	4.61 4.72
b	Each Seller / Transferor  1. Anil Aggarwal	8110583	22.51	6110583	16.96

255

**AKHILL AGGARWAL** 

**Promoter of Sterling Tools Limited** 

Date: 24.03.2022 Place: New Delhi

**ANISH AGARWAL** 

Acish Agosul

**Promoter of Sterling Tools Limited** 

Date: 24.03.2022 Place:New Delhi